TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING JANUARY 6, 2025

AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION - 7:00PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

December 16, 2024- Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSDIESS
 - A. Resolution No. 9191 A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant.
 - B. Resolution 29248 A Resolution Affirming the Termination of the Employment o Rickels from the Office of Fire Chief for the City of Tarrant.

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Resolution No. 9249 A colution Approving Settlement Agreement Between the City and Aden Mark LLC for Unpaid Taxes.
- B. Resolution No. 9250 A Resolution Reignary Jascaschickels to Fire Chief of the City of Tarrant Fire Department and Directing All Back Pay and Benefits Pursuant to the Personnel Board of Jefferson County Order Dated November 7, 2024.

X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

- A. Ending January 3, 2025 City of Tarrant City Hall
- B. Ending December 31, 2024 City of Tarrant Electric Department
- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ADJOURN